VILLAGE OF BIG ROCK

ORDINANCE NO.	2016-
---------------	-------

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE PRELIMINARY BUDGET FOR THE VILLAGE OF BIG ROCK FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING ON MAY 1, 2016 AND ENDING ON APRIL 30, 2017

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF BIG ROCK THIS 26^{TH} DAY OF APRIL, 2016

Published in pamphlet form by the authority of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Big Rock, Kane County, Illinois this 26th day of April, 2016

ORDINANCE NO. 2016 – ____

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE PRELIMINARY BUDGET FOR THE VILLAGE OF BIG ROCK FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING ON MAY 1, 2016 AND ENDING ON APRIL 30, 2017

WHEREAS, the Village of Big Rock has adopted the procedures of the Budget Officer Act (65 ILCS 5/8-2-9.1 et seq.); and

WHEREAS, the Budget Officer for the Village has proposed a Budget for fiscal year 2016-17 for the Village of Big Rock and has presented said Budget to the Village Board for approval with this Ordinance; and

WHEREAS, this Budget Ordinance replaces the annual Appropriation Ordinance for the Village of Big Rock; and

WHEREAS, after posting this Budget for public inspection and conducting a public hearing, the Village of Big Rock corporate authorities desire to approve this Preliminary Budget, finding this Preliminary Budget to be in the best interest of the Village and will promote the public health, safety and welfare.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Village Board of the Village of Big Rock. Kane County, Illinois, as follows:

- **SECTION 1**: The Preliminary Budget for the Village of Big Rock for the fiscal year commencing on May 1, 2016 and ending on April 30, 2017 is hereby approved in form and substance as set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- **SECTION 2**: The Village Clerk shall promptly file a certified copy of said Budget, once finalized, and the corresponding Ordinance with the Kane County Clerk.
- **SECTION 3**: All ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict with the provisions of this Ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent of the conflict.
- **SECTION 4**: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its passage, approval and publication in pamphlet form as provided by law.

PRESENTED to the Board of Trustees of the Village of Big Rock, Kane County, Illinois on this 26th day of April, 2016.

Trustee Hanninen	Trustee Metzger	Trustee McCannon
Trustee Walsh	Trustee Shimkus	Trustee Lynch
President Hummell		

PASSED by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Big Rock, Kane County, Illinois, this 26th day of April, 2016.

SIGNED by the President of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Big Rock, Kane County, Illinois, this 26th day of April, 2016.

	Dean Hummell, President
	Village of Big Rock, Illinois
ATTEST:	
Гіт May, Village Clerk	
Village of Big Rock, Illinois	
	(SEAL)

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	SS	
COUNTY OF KANE)		
CLERK'S CERTIFICATE		
I, Tim May, certify that I	am the Village Clerk of the Village of Big Rock, Kane	
County, Illinois, and as such office	cer I am the Keeper of the records, files and proceedings of the	
corporate authorities of said mun	icipality	
I further certify that:		
	ORDINANCE NO. 2016	
OF BIG ROC	OVING THE PRELIMINARY BUDGET FOR THE VILLAGE K FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING ON 1, 2016 AND ENDING ON APRIL 30, 2017	
Adopted by the President and Bo	ard of Trustees of the Village of Big Rock at a meeting held on April	
26, 2016 and approved by the Vi	llage President on April 26, 2016. I do further certify that a quorum of	
said Board of Trustees was prese	nt at said meeting, and that the Board complied with all the	
requirements of the Illinois Open	Meeting Act.	
I do further certify that th	e Ordinance, of which the attached is a true and correct copy, is	
entrusted to my care for safekeep	ing, and that I am the lawful keeper of same.	
IN WITNESS THEREOF	F, I have hereunto affixed my official hand and the seal of the	

Tim May, Village Clerk Village of Big Rock, Illinois

municipality this 26th day of April, 2016.

(SEAL)

EXHIBIT "A"

2016 – 2017 VILLAGE OF BIG ROCK PRELIMINARY BUDGET

[Budget on file with Village Clerk]